Bid Tab - RFB 6450 Harbor Bridge Parks Mitigation E15101

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	JE Construction Services, LLC	Total	Barcom Construction, Inc.	Total	CE Barker, Ltd.	Total Total
Base	Bid								
	A - GENERAL	1.0	4	¢700 000 00	6700 000 00	¢5.40.240.27	ĆE 40 240 27	Ć00F 000 00	¢005 000 00
A1 A2	Mobilization Bonds & Insurance	LS	1 1	\$780,000.00		\$540,348.37		\$895,000.00	\$895,000.00
AZ A3	Ozone Day	AL DAY	6	\$120,000.00 \$1.00		\$121,499.00 \$0.00		\$299,000.00 \$4,963.20	\$299,000.00 \$29,779.20
A3 A4	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$1.00 \$16,000.00		\$49,294.00 \$49,294.00		\$558,360.00	\$558,360.00
A4	Temporary Traffic Control Design by Professional Engineer	L3	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$45,254.00	\$49,294.00	\$336,300.00	\$336,300.00
A5	(All Phases)	LS	1	\$15,300.00	\$15,300.00	\$19,960.00	\$19,960.00	\$12,408.00	\$12,408.00
A6	SWPPP (Permitting and BMPs)	LS	1	\$90,000.00		\$86,785.00		\$62,040.00	\$62,040.00
	Totals	L3		\$90,000.00	\$1,021,306.00	\$60,765.00	\$817,886.37	302,040.00	\$1,856,587.20
Sub	Totals				\$1,021,300.00		\$617,000.57		\$1,630,367.20
Part	B - DEMOLITION								
B1	HJ WILLIAMS PARK - ALL DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL	LS	1	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$80,998.00	\$80,998.00	\$193,358.00	\$193,358.00
B2	TC AYERS PARK - ALL DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL	LS	1	\$6,800.00		\$12,901.00		\$195,790.94	\$195,790.94
	WASHINGTON COLES PARK - ALL DEMOLITION AND		_	7-7	70,000	¥ ==/+ = = · = ·	¥==/**=	7-22, 22.2	7-00/1000
В3	REMOVAL	LS	1	\$103,000.00	\$103,000.00	\$665,347.00	\$665,347.00	\$201,630.00	\$201,630.00
В4	SIDEWALK - ALL DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL	LS	1	\$103,000.00		\$60,749.00		\$170,610.00	\$170,610.00
B5	BEN GARZA PARK - ALL DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL	LS	1	\$34,000.00		\$91,991.00		\$176,814.00	\$176,814.00
Sub	Totals				\$280,800.00		\$911,986.00		\$938,202.94
Part	C - GENERAL SITE IMPROVEMENTS								
	SITE GRADING (INCLUDES SITE CLEARING, CUT/FILL, AND	_							
C1	EMBANKMENT) (MULTI SITE)	LS	1	\$649,000.00	\$649,000.00	\$1,012,485.00	\$1,012,485.00	\$328,812.00	\$328,812.00
	LIGHT DUTY CONCRETE (INCLUDES EXCAVATION,								
	CONDITIONED OR TREATED SUBGRADE, REINFORCED								
C2	CONCRETE)	SF	44000	\$10.00	\$440,000.00	\$13.19	\$580,360.00	\$13.73	\$604,120.00
	HEAVY DUTY CONCRETE (INCLUDES EXCAVATION,								
	CONDITIONED OR TREATED SUBGRADE, REINFORCED								
C3	CONCRETE)	SF	51000	\$11.00	\$561,000.00	\$13.89	\$708,390.00	\$11.16	\$569,160.00
	ASPHALT REPAIR - INCLUDES REMOVAL, BASE PREP, TACK								
C4	COAT, AND ASPHALT	SF	29550	\$7.00	\$206,850.00	\$11.59	\$342,484.50	\$5.63	\$166,366.50
	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT (INCLUDES								
C5	REMOVAL, BASE, AND ASPHALT)	SF	4100	\$38.00	\$155,800.00	\$25.25	\$103,525.00	\$20.16	\$82,656.00
	OVERLAY ASPHALT (2") AND PRIME COAT (RESURFACE								
C6	PARKING LOT)	SF	30000	\$4.00		\$10.11		\$3.96	\$118,800.00
C7	STRIPING & SIGNAGE (MULTI SITE)	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$95,742.00	\$95,742.00	\$99,264.00	\$99,264.00
	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED DISPOSAL OF							4	
C8	CONTAMINATED GROUND WATER (MULTI SITE)	AL	1	\$40,000.00		\$40,000.00		\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
C9	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SF	3550	\$15.00	\$53,250.00	\$10.70	\$37,985.00	\$13.65	\$48,457.50
	RETAINING WALL (0'-6') (INCLUDES ALL EXCAVATION,			4=00.00	4== 000 00	40== 00	400.050.00	4504.00	4==
C10	BACKFILL, AGG, AND MATERIALS)	LF	110	\$500.00		\$255.09		\$691.99	\$76,118.90
Sub	Totals				\$2,380,900.00		\$3,252,331.40		\$2,133,754.90
Daret	D - STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS								
Part D1	18" RCP (CLASS III)	LF	1310	\$237.00	\$310,470.00	\$127.28	\$166,736.80	\$200.00	\$262,000.00
D1 D2	18" RCP (CLASS III) 18" RCP (CLASS IV)	LF LF	45	\$237.00		\$127.28 \$138.86		\$200.00	\$262,000.00
D2	24" RCP (CLASS III)	LF LF	265	\$259.00		\$138.80 \$144.64		\$300.00	\$79,500.00
D3	5' REINFORCED CONCRETE MANHOLE	EA	265 4	\$19,000.00		\$144.64		\$12,546.97	\$50,187.88
D4 D5	5' CURB INLET	EA	4 11	\$19,000.00		\$8,215.59 \$6,364.19		\$12,546.97	\$50,187.88
D6	3'X3' POST INLET	EA	1	\$8,900.00		\$6,364.19		\$4,293.73	\$47,231.03
טט	3 AS TOST MALL!	LA	1	\$8,900.00	\$6,500.00	00. / ₹3, 4ب	4,357.00	23,003.05	23,003.09

D7	4'X4' GRATE INLET	EA	6	\$14,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$6,017.05	\$36,102.30	\$3,474.24	\$20,845.44
D8	4'X4' JUNCTION BOX	EA	8	\$22,000.00	\$176,000.00	\$11,802.68	\$94,421.44	\$8,524.30	\$68,194.40
D9	5'X5' JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$13,885.51	\$13,885.51	\$1,116.72	\$1,116.72
D10	6" CURB AND GUTTER (INCLUDES FLEX BASE TO 1' BOC)	LF	7735	\$50.00	\$386,750.00	\$46.29	\$358,053.15	\$31.20	\$241,332.00
D11	CURB INLET TOP REPLACEMENT	EA	4	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,892.81	\$11,571.24	\$2,853.84	\$11,415.36
D12	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	2	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,239.95	\$6,479.90	\$558.36	\$1,116.72
D13	CONCRETE FLUME	LF	60	\$138.00	\$8,280.00	\$81.00	\$4,860.00	\$101.75	\$6,105.00
D14	SIDEWALK DRAIN	LF	12	\$240.00	\$2,880.00	\$173.57	\$2,082.84	\$562.50	\$6,750.00
D15	TRENCH SAFETY - STORMWATER	LF	1700	\$6.00	\$10,200.00	\$1.16	\$1,972.00	\$37.22	\$63,274.00
	UNANTICIPATED STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS		=: ••	7	,,	*	7-,0::00	*****	7 - 0,
D16	ALLOWANCE	AL	1	\$34,550.00	\$34,550.00	\$34,550.00	\$34,550.00	\$34,550.00	\$34,550.00
	Fotals			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	\$1,343,165.00	75.755.55	\$882,559.01	40. ,000.00	\$906,483.64
					7 - 7 - 10 / - 20 / 10 / 10 / 10 / 10 / 10 / 10 / 10 /	_	7002/00002	_	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Part	E - WATER IMPROVEMENTS ABANDON IN PLACE EXISTING 4" WATERLINE: GROUT FILL								
E1	AND CAP	LF	800	\$26.00	\$20,800.00	\$34.71	\$27,768.00	\$100.04	\$80,032.00
	ABANDON IN PLACE EXISTING 6" WATERLINE: GROUT FILL								
E2	AND CAP	LF	835	\$26.00	\$21,710.00	\$48.60	\$40,581.00	\$100.01	\$83,508.35
	1" SDR9 POLYETHYLENE TUBING (INCLUDES FITTING AND								
E3	CONNECTIONS)	LF	85	\$33.00	\$2,805.00	\$55.54	\$4,720.90	\$30.44	\$2,587.40
E4	1" BACKFLOW PREVENTER	EA	1	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00	\$4,397.08	\$4,397.08	\$1,516.26	\$1,516.26
E5	1.5" BALL VALVE WITH BOX	EA	4	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,545.68	\$10,182.72	\$2,546.12	\$10,184.48
E6	1.5" DOMESTIC METER (METER AND BOX BY CITY)	EA	2	\$2,135.00	\$4,270.00	\$2,429.96	\$4,859.92	\$796.59	\$1,593.18
	1.5" SDR9 POLYETHYLENE TUBING (INCLUDES FITTING AND								
E7	CONNECTIONS)	LF	275	\$33.00	\$9,075.00	\$46.29	\$12,729.75	\$36.32	\$9,988.00
	2" SDR9 POLYETHYLENE TUBING (INCLUDES FITTING AND			,	, . ,	•	, ,	,	, - ,
E8	CONNECTIONS)	LF	425	\$41.00	\$17,425.00	\$50.91	\$21,636.75	\$51.16	\$21,743.00
E9	2" IRRIGATION METER (METER AND BOX BY CITY)	EA	3	\$3,050.00	\$9,150.00	\$4,512.79	\$13,538.37	\$955.00	\$2,865.00
E10	2" BALL VALVE WITH CAST IRON SCREW VALVE BOX	EA	10	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,587.09	\$35,870.90	\$1,021.18	\$10,211.80
E11	4" PVC C900 WATERLINE	LF	800	\$58.00	\$46,400.00	\$60.17	\$48,136.00	\$75.00	\$60,000.00
E12	4" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	LF	20	\$134.00	\$2,680.00	\$127.28	\$2,545.60	\$234.51	\$4,690.20
E13	4" X 2" TEE	EA	1	\$773.00	\$773.00	\$4,562.12	\$4,562.12	\$619.16	\$619.16
E14	4" X 4" TEE	EA	1	\$930.00	\$930.00	\$1,735.69	\$1,735.69	\$557.12	\$557.12
E15	4" DIA. 22.5° DI BEND	EA	1	\$609.00	\$609.00	\$1,619.98	\$1,619.98	\$414.43	\$414.43
E16	4" DIA. 45° DI BEND	EA	7	\$940.00	\$6,580.00	\$1,272.84	\$8,909.88	\$416.91	\$2,918.37
E17	4" GATE VALVE	EA	4	\$2,550.00	\$10,200.00	\$2,314.25	\$9,257.00	\$1,430.95	\$5,723.80
E18	6" PVC C900 WATERLINE	LF	870	\$113.00	\$98,310.00	\$90.26	\$78,526.20	\$44.08	\$38,349.60
E19	6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	LF	20	\$170.00	\$3,400.00	\$162.00	\$3,240.00	\$130.28	\$2,605.60
E20	6" DIA. 22.5° DI BEND	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$746.35	\$1,492.70	\$502.52	\$1,005.04
E21	6" DIA. 45° DI BEND	EA	16	\$1,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$809.99	\$12,959.84	\$513.69	\$8,219.04
E21	6" GATE VALVE	EA	6			\$1,336.48			\$13,839.90
E23	6" X 2" SERVICE SADDLE	EA	3	\$4,000.00 \$3,750.00	\$24,000.00 \$11,250.00	\$2,429.96	\$8,018.88 \$7,289.88	\$2,306.65 \$1,098.34	\$3,295.02
E24	6" X 4" TAPPING SLEEVE	EA	1	\$5,680.00			\$8,331.30	\$4,000.00	
E25	6" X 6" TEE				\$5,680.00	\$8,331.30			\$4,000.00
		EA	2	\$1,530.00	\$3,060.00	\$1,388.55	\$2,777.10	\$1,484.31	\$2,968.62
E26	8" X 2" SERVICE SADDLE	EA	1 1	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$5,554.20	\$5,554.20	\$2,077.72	\$2,077.72
E27	12" X 6" TAPPING SLEEVE	EA	=	\$6,390.00	\$6,390.00	\$9,488.43	\$9,488.43	\$4,368.86	\$4,368.86
E28	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (TYPE 1)	EA	3	\$11,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$9,835.57	\$29,506.71	\$6,794.93	\$20,384.79
E29	STANDARD BOLLARD	EA	2	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$925.70	\$1,851.40	\$2,605.68	\$5,211.36
E30	TRENCH SAFETY - WATER	LF	2855	\$6.00	\$17,130.00	\$2.31	\$6,595.05	\$37.22	\$106,263.10
E30	UNANTICIPATED WATER IMPROVEMENTS ALLOWANCE	AL	1	\$21,090.00	\$21,090.00	\$21,090.00	\$21,090.00	\$21,090.00	\$21,090.00
Sub	Totals				\$434,667.00		\$449,773.35		\$532,831.20
Dart	F - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS								
F1	4" PVC SDR 26	LF	200	¢70.00	\$22,620,00	¢67.11	¢10.461.00	\$100.00	\$20,000,00
	6" PVC SDR 26	LF	290 165	\$78.00 \$92.00	\$22,620.00	\$67.11 \$78.68	\$19,461.90	\$100.00 \$100.00	\$29,000.00
FZ	0 FVC 3DN 20	LF	100	\$92.00	\$15,180.00	\$78.08	\$12,982.20	\$100.00	\$16,500.00

F3	8" PVC SDR 26	LF	155	\$166.00	\$25,730.00	\$150.43	\$23,316.65	\$100.00	\$15,500.00
F4	8" PVC SDR 26 - PIPEBURSTING	LF	365	\$360.00	\$131,400.00	\$421.21	\$153,741.65	\$411.44	\$150,175.60
F5	INSTALL CLEANOUT	EA	5	\$3,540.00	\$17,700.00	\$1,619.98	\$8,099.90	\$720.80	\$3,604.00
F6	4' FIBERGLASS MANHOLE	EA	3	\$19,960.00	\$59,880.00	\$10,992.69	\$32,978.07	\$4,092.39	\$12,277.17
F7	5' ECCENTRIC MANHOLE	EA	1	\$43,700.00	\$43,700.00	\$26,613.89	\$26,613.89	\$14,811.43	\$14,811.43
F8	CONCRETE ENCASEMENT	LF	10	\$122.00	\$1,220.00	\$283.50	\$2,835.00	\$620.40	\$6,204.00
F9	18" SPLIT STEEL CASING	LF	60	\$406.00	\$24,360.00	\$520.71	\$31,242.60	\$281.25	\$16,875.00
F10	TRENCH SAFETY - WASTEWATER	LF	580	\$6.00	\$3,480.00	\$2.31	\$1,339.80	\$37.22	\$21,587.60
	UNANTICIPATED WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS								
	ALLOWANCE	AL	1	\$10,680.00	\$10,680.00	\$10,680.00	\$10,680.00	\$10,680.00	\$10,680.00
Sub 7	Totals				\$355,950.00		\$323,291.66		\$297,214.80
Part	G - GAS IMPROVEMENTS								
rare	O GAS INIT NO VENTER 13								
	EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND COMPACTION OF TRENCH FOR								
	ADJUSTED/ NEW GAS LINE (GAS LINE CONSTRUCTION TO BE								
G1	COMPLETED BY THE CITY GAS DEPARMENT)	LF	615	\$21.00	\$12,915.00	\$34.71	\$21,346.65	\$124.08	\$76,309.20
G2	TRENCH SAFETY FOR GAS LINE	LF	615	\$7.00	\$4,305.00	\$2.31	\$1,420.65	\$37.22	\$22,890.30
G3	UNANTICIPATED GAS IMPROVEMENTS ALLOWANCE	AL	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
Sub 7	Totals				\$18,120.00		\$23,667.30		\$100,099.50
Part	H - MISCELLANEOUS PARK IMPROVEMENTS								
	CONCRETE WALKWAY - BROOM FINISH (INCLUDES SUB-								
	GRADE PREP WALKWAYS INSIDE PARK, ALONG								
H1	ROADWAY/PARKING)	SF	69900	\$12.00	\$838,800.00	\$14.74	\$1,030,326.00	\$20.00	\$1,398,000.00
	CONCRETE WALKWAY - INTEGRAL COLOR (INCLUDES SUB-								
H2	GRADE PREP OFF LOOP TRAIL TO TRAILHEAD)	SF	800	\$14.00	\$11,200.00	\$13.31	\$10,648.00	\$25.00	\$20,000.00
	CONCRETE WALKWAY - ROCK SALT FINISH (INCLUDES SUB-								
Н3	GRADE PREP AT MINOR TRAILHEAD)	SF	1100	\$14.00	\$15,400.00	\$15.04	\$16,544.00	\$20.00	\$22,000.00
	CONCRETE WALKWAY - STAMPED TYPE 1 (INCLUDES SUB-								
H4	GRADE PREP AT MINOR TRAILHEAD)	SF	14200	\$27.00	\$383,400.00	\$15.04	\$213,568.00	\$13.96	\$198,232.00
	CONCRETE WALKWAY - STAMPED TYPE 2 (INCLUDES SUB-								
H5	GRADE PREP AT MINOR TRAILHEAD)	SF	18500	\$27.00	\$499,500.00	\$15.04	\$278,240.00	\$13.96	\$258,260.00
	CONCRETE PAVILLION WALKWAY AT RESTROOM (5 IN DEPTH			4				4	
H6	INCLUDES SUB-GRADE PREP)	SF	6500	\$12.00	\$78,000.00	\$13.89	\$90,285.00	\$13.96	\$90,740.00
	CONCRETE DADS FOR RICHIC TARLES FURNISHINGS 8								
H7	CONCRETE PADS FOR PICNIC TABLES, FURNISHINGS &	۱ ۲۲	3500	\$13.00	¢45 500 00	\$12.73	¢44 FFF 00	\$13.03	¢4F 60F 00
П/	FITNESS STATIONS (INCLUDES SUB-GRADE PREP, 4 IN DEPTH) 35	3300	\$13.00	\$45,500.00	\$12.73	\$44,555.00	\$13.03	\$45,605.00
	SITE FURNISHINGS (EXCLUDING TRAILHEAD, PARK ENTRY								
Н8	PLAZA, AND SOFTBALL FIELD ITEMS) (MULTI SITE)	LS	1	\$335,150.00	\$335,150.00	\$178,504.00	\$178,504.00	\$300,710.44	\$300,710.44
	PLAYGROUNDS: (INCLUDES SURFACING, ALL PLAY		-	¥353,136.66	4000)100.00	ψ1/0/30 1100	ψ270,501.00	φ300), 20	φοσο,,, 20
Н9	EQUIPMENT, FREIGHT, INSTALLATION) (MULTI SITE)	LS	1	\$853,000.00	\$853,000.00	\$909,566.00	\$909,566.00	\$815,386.04	\$815,386.04
	UNANTICIPATED PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS			+/	, ,	4/	7/	,,····	70-0,000.0
	ALLOWANCE (INCLUDES PLAY EQUIPMENT, FREIGHT &								
H10	INSTALLATION) - HJ WILLIAMS PARK	AL	1	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
H11	SPORTS COURT: RESURFACING (BY RESTROOM)	SF	11850	\$11.00	\$130,350.00	\$1.27	\$15,049.50	\$1.18	\$13,983.00
	SPORTS COURT: RESURFACING (BY PEABODY AVE AND				. ,	•			
H12	MINTON ST)	SF	5000	\$6.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.32	\$6,600.00	\$1.86	\$9,300.00
	SPORTS COURT: FURNISHINGS (BACKBOARDS, NETS) - HJ								
H13	WILLIAMS PARK	LS	1	\$63,100.00	\$63,100.00	\$34,629.30	\$34,629.30	\$64,494.60	\$64,494.60
	SPORTS COURT: SHADE COVER - (INCLUDES STRUCTURE,								
H14	,,	LS	1	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$472,461.32	\$472,461.32	\$506,626.41	\$506,626.41
H15	CONCRETE RIBBON CURB	LF	640	\$29.00	\$18,560.00	\$40.50	\$25,920.00	\$13.03	\$8,339.20

H16	PREFABRICATED RESTROOM (PRE-ENGINEERED/FABRICATED, INCLUDES SHIPPING, CRANE OFF LOAD & UTILITY CONNECTIONS) - HJ WILLIAMS PARK	E LS	1	\$412,000.00	\$412,000.00	\$371,096.00	\$371,096.00	\$428,950.76	\$428,950.76
H17	PREFABRICATED RESTROOM W/ CONCESSIONS - B624CN (PRE-ENGINEERED/FABRICATED, INCLUDES SHIPPING, CRANE OFF LOAD & UTILITY CONNECTIONS) - WASHINGTON COLES PARK	E LS	1	\$609,000.00	\$609,000.00	\$554,077.00	\$554,077.00	\$623,426.31	\$623,426.31
1117	PREFABRICATED RESTROOM W/ STORAGE - B624ST (PRE-ENGINEERED/FABRICATED, INCLUDES SHIPPING, CRANE OFF LOAD & UTILITY CONNECTIONS) - WASHINGTON COLES		1	\$003,000.00	\$00 <i>9</i> ,000.00	<i>\$33</i> 4,077.00	3334,077.00	3023,420.31	3023, 4 20.31
H18	PARK COMMUNITY GARDEN ALLOWANCE - (INCLUDES RIBON	LS	1	\$583,000.00	\$583,000.00	\$529,053.00	\$529,053.00	\$596,592.77	\$596,592.77
H19	CURB, DECOMPOSED GRANITE, AND PLANTERS)	LS	1	\$73,300.00	\$73,300.00	\$11,572.00	\$11,572.00	\$8,685.60	\$8,685.60
H20	TRELLIS STRUCTURES (INCLUDES STRUCTURE, ASSEMBLY/INSTALLATION, & FOOTING) - MULTISITE PERFORMANCE STAGE: SLAB, MASONRY WALL, AND	LS	1	\$184,000.00	\$184,000.00	\$162,932.00	\$162,932.00	\$114,774.00	\$114,774.00
H21	CONCRETE STAIRS - WASHINGTON COLES PARK	LS	1	\$146,000.00	\$146,000.00	\$203,596.00	\$203,596.00	\$75,068.40	\$75,068.40
	FABRIC SHADE STRUCTURE AT GATHERING/ SEATING AREA -								
H22	ALLOWANCE (16,810 SF) - WASHINGTON COLES PARK COVERED OPEN-AIR PAVILION (BETWEEN THE TWO PRE-FAB.	LS	1	\$961,000.00	\$961,000.00	\$909,200.00	\$909,200.00	\$974,945.24	\$974,945.24
	RESTROOMS) - WASHINGTON COLES PARK	LS	1	\$1,096,000.00	\$1,096,000.00	\$960,000.00	\$960,000.00	\$1,240,800.00	\$1,240,800.00
Sub	Totals				\$7,986,260.00		\$7,148,422.12		\$7,934,919.77
Part	I - TRAILHEAD/ PARK ENTRY PLAZA								
11	PARK ENTRY SIGNAGE	EA	6	\$22,700.00	\$136,200.00	\$40,981.00	\$245,886.00	\$22,706.64	\$136,239.84
12	TRAILHEAD SIGNAGE (2 SIGNS)	EA	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,590.96	\$4,590.96
13	WAYFINDING SIGNAGE (1 SIGN)	EA	4	\$8,940.00	\$35,760.00	\$25,167.00	\$100,668.00	\$5,831.76	\$23,327.04
14	GATEWAY MONUMENT	EA	1	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$52,650.00	\$52,650.00	\$29,158.80	\$29,158.80
15	GATEWAY MONUMENT (COLUMNS & ARCHES)	EA	1	\$76,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$86,524.00	\$86,524.00	\$68,244.00	\$68,244.00
16	COMMEMORATION SIGNAGE	EA	12	\$4,700.00	\$56,400.00	\$22,698.94	\$272,387.28	\$4,590.96	\$55,091.52
	CONCRETE WALKWAY - INTEGRAL COLOR (INCLUDES SUB-			, ,	, ,	, ,	, ,	, ,	,,
17	GRADE PREP TRAILHEAD)	SF	1380	\$14.00	\$19,320.00	\$13.89	\$19,168.20	\$31.02	\$42,807.60
	CONCRETE WALKWAY - ROCK SALT FINISH (INCLUDES SUB-			·	, ,	·	, ,	·	
18	GRADE PREP AT MINOR TRAILHEAD)	SF	700	\$14.00	\$9,800.00	\$14.46	\$10,122.00	\$31.02	\$21,714.00
19	CONCRETE PAINT FINISH (ON CONCRETE)	SF	3100	\$44.00	\$136,400.00	\$43.39	\$134,509.00	\$24.82	\$76,942.00
	FLAGSTONE PAVING (INCLUDES SUB-GRADE PREP, ON 4 IN								
110	CONCRETE BASE AT MINOR TRAILHEAD)	SF	170	\$18.00	\$3,060.00	\$57.86	\$9,836.20	\$37.22	\$6,327.40
111	SEATWALLS: CONCRETE 18" WIDE X 18" HT. SITE FURNISHINGS (EXCLUDES MISCELLANEOUS PARK	LF	40	\$340.00	\$13,600.00	\$115.71	\$4,628.40	\$183.64	\$7,345.60
112	AMENITIES AND SOFT BALL FIELD) (MULTI SITE)	LS	1	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$7,970.28	\$7,970.28	\$124,080.00	\$124,080.00
	Fotals		<u> </u>	\$7 <i>2</i> ,000.00	\$666,140.00	<i>\$1,510.20</i>	\$944,349.36	\$124,000.00	\$595,868.76
345	iotals				\$000,140.00		4344,343.30		<i>\$333,</i> 666.76
Part	J - LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION SHADE TREES - 3-IN (INCLUDES INSTALLATION, SOIL, STAKES								
J1	& WARRANTY) PALM TREES - 3-IN (INCLUDES INSTALLATION, SOIL, STAKES &	EA &	116	\$1,200.00	\$139,200.00	\$824.97	\$95,696.52	\$1,538.59	\$178,476.44
J2	WARRANTY) ORNAMENTAL TREES (INCLUDES INSTALLATION, SOIL,	EA	34	\$1,200.00	\$40,800.00	\$1,040.83	\$35,388.22	\$1,240.80	\$42,187.20
J3	STAKES & WARRANTY) TREE BUBBLERS IRRIGATION (TWO PER TREE / INCLUDES	EA	39	\$600.00	\$23,400.00	\$430.66	\$16,795.74	\$1,085.70	\$42,342.30
J4	MAIN LINE, LATERAL PIPES, & VALVES)	EA	378	\$15.00	\$5,670.00	\$155.55	\$58,797.90	\$217.14	\$82,078.92
J5	SHRUBS - 3-GAL	EA	1381	\$80.00	\$110,480.00	\$48.70	\$67,254.70	\$52.11	\$71,963.91
				,	. ,	,	. , -	,	. ,

J6 SHRUBS - 5-GAL	EA	192	\$90.00	\$17,280.00	\$44.39	\$8,522.88	\$73.21	\$14,056.32
J7 SHRUBS - 10-GAL	EA	38	\$110.00	\$4,180.00	\$78.29	\$2,975.02	\$134.01	\$5,092.38
HYDROMULCH REVEGETATION - NATIVE GRASS SEEDING								
(COMMON BERMUDA, INCLUDES								
J8 WATERING/ESTABLISHMENT)	SY	13900	\$11.00	\$152,900.00	\$9.72	\$135,108.00	\$1.24	\$17,236.00
SOD: (INCLUDES 3-IN TOPSOIL, SOD, AND FULL COVERAGI	E							
J9 IRRIGATION)	SY	11470	\$12.00	\$137,640.00	\$10.53	\$120,779.10	\$21.34	\$244,769.80
J10 DRIP IRRIGATION	SY	2830	\$8.00	\$22,640.00	\$63.79	\$180,525.70	\$35.29	\$99,870.70
J11 DECOMPOSED GRANITE (INCLUDES SUB GRADE PREP)	SF	16355	\$10.00	\$163,550.00	\$7.78	\$127,241.90	\$7.26	\$118,737.30
J12 LANDSCAPE STEEL EDGING	LF	1855	\$25.00	\$46,375.00	\$19.45	\$36,079.75	\$23.08	\$42,813.40
MISC. IRRIIGATION ALLOWANCE (CONTROLLER, VALVES,								
J13 ETC.) (MULTI SITE)	AL	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$35,015.38	\$35,015.38
J14 IRRIGATION SLEEVE ALLOWANCE (MULTI SITE)	AL	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,408.00	\$12,408.00
Sub Totals				\$906,115.00		\$922,665.43		\$1,007,048.05
Part K - ELECTRICAL SERVICES								
K1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND HARDWARE (MULTI SITE)	LS	1	\$804,000.00	\$804,000.00	\$792,284.00	\$792,284.00	\$905,784.00	\$905,784.00
K2 UNANTICIPATED ELECTRICAL IMPROVEMENTS ALLOWAN	CE AL	1	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
Sub Totals				\$836,000.00		\$824,284.00		\$937,784.00
Part L - SOFTBALL FIELD								
SOFTBALL FIELD (PER PLANS - INCLUDE DUGOUTS,								
EQUIPMENT, FURNISHINGS, FENCE, SOD, INFIELD MATER	IAL,							
L1 AND OTHERS AS SHOWN IN PLANS)	LS	1	\$268,000.00	\$268,000.00	\$366,784.00	\$366,784.00	\$707,392.49	\$707,392.49
Sub Totals				\$268,000.00		\$366,784.00		\$707,392.49
Grand Total				\$16,497,423.00		\$16,868,000.00		\$17,948,187.25